§ Meridian Environmental Consulting,'LLC

April 8,2011 RECEIVED
Pat Collins ' - APR 11 2011
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources .

590 Spruce St. SRR AN

Baldwin, Wisconsin 54002

Tim Zeichert

Wisconsin Department of Commerce
2715 Post Road

Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481-6456

Subject: Change Order: Soil Excavation, Monitoring Wells, Sampling
Corner Store
100 Tonnar St (Hwy. 25)
Ridgeland, Wisconsin
BRRTS No. 03-17-223007
Commerce No. 54763-9623-02
Meridian No. 05F761

Dear Pat and Tim:

This letter provides a Change Order for the work proposed in our report “Soil and Ground Water
Investigation Report with Change Order” dated February 22, 2011.

The Scope of Work includes:

Soil Excavation

The landowner plans to remove the petroleum system in May 2011. We recommend impacted
soil (Figure 1) be removed at the same time. We estimate the volume of impacted soil to be 600
tons (40 ft x 35 ft x 8 ft deep). We will coordinate the excavation to occur in conjunction with the
removal of the petroleum system (tank, lines, pumps). Petroleum system removal costs will be
paid by the landowner.

The excavation will extend into the ground-water table to remove impacted capillary fringe soils.

Confirmation samples will be collected from the sidewalls of the excavation and analyzed for
PVOC-+Naphthalene.

The excavation will require the removal of MW-2. The well will be abandoned prior to its
removal. :

2711 N. Elco Road * Fall Creek, WI 54742 + (715) 832-6608 * Fax (715) 832-6797



Corner Store (BRRTS 03-17-223007/Commerce 54763-9623-02)
Page 2

Monitoring Wells

The downgradient extent of impacted ground water has not been defined. We recommend four
monitoring wells and one piezometer be installed in the locations shown in Figure 2. The
monitoring wells will be screened from 5 to 15 feet below grade. The piezometer will be
screened from 25 to 30 feet below grade.

MW-2 will be replaced with a monitoring well screened from 5 to 15 feet below grade.

The well locations and elevations will be surveyed.

Ground Water Sampling

The monitoring wells (MW-1, -2R, -3, -4, TMW, four new monitoring wells, piezometer) will be
sampled twice (3 months apart). The samples will be analyzed for PVOC+Naphthalene.

The onsite well and the private wells across the street from the site will also be sampled twice
(same time as monitoring wells). The samples will be analyzed for PVOC+Naphthalene. This
will require a door-to-door meeting with the residents. Village of Ridgeland personnel have
offered to assist with this effort.

Report

A report will be prepared which documents the above work. The report will include soil boring
logs, monitoring well forms, results of excavation work, confirmation sampling results, and
ground water sampling results. Ground water flow maps for each sampling event will be
completed.

The report will include our recommendations to achieve Closure with GIS Registry for Soil and
Ground Water.

COST ESTIMATE

Attached is a cost estimate for the proposed work using the current U&C Cost Schedule.
Included are the results of the commodity bidding for the excavation, trucking, and replacement
of the contaminated soil. All other work will adhere to the U&C Cost Schedule.



Corner Store (BRRTS 03-17-223007/Commerce 54763-9623-02)
Page 3
SCHEDULE

The landowner is removing the tank system in May 2011. The soil excavation will be
coordinated with this work. The monitoring wells will be installed shortly after followed by the

ground water sampling,
Please contact us with any comments or questions.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

C: Jason Foster
Brad Shipley






{Estimated Extent of Impacted Soil

Z

f

PUMP ISLANT

e
SB-8

5 0 5 10 15 20 25

™ s ™ s

SCALE — FEET
(APPROXIMATE SCALE)

.SB-IO

— Proposed Excavation

T1 T3

CORNER STORE

TQE T4

CURRENT TANK

MW-1

°
L:] l;! FORMER TANKS

Figure 1

Extent of Impacted Soil

Fosters Corner Store
Ridgeland, Wisconsin

PROJECTNO. | PREPARED BY
05F761 KAS
DATE REVIEWED BY
2/10/2011 KAS

e
==

Meridian
Environmenial
Consulting, LLC




Z}Z;’>

(monitoring well/piezometer)
RO,

Proposed Wells

< Impacted Ground Water

E MAIN STREET
[ ]
SB-10 PRIVATE WELL
[ )
CORNER STORE
T1 T3
i:”j FORMER TANKS
TQE T4
CURRENT TANK
by
MW-1
Figure 2
Proposed Monitoring Wells
Fosters Corner Store
5 0 5 1010 W Ridgeland, Wisconsin
T
SCALE ~ FEET PROJECT NO. PREPARED BY
(APPROXIMATE SCALE) 0SF761 KAS i& -
DATE REVIEWED BY %% Environmental
Consulting, LLC
2/1012011 KAS




CHANGE ORDER



Commerce #:

Effective Schedule Date: January 2011 to June 2011--Schedule #9

Usual & Customary Standardized Invoice

54763-96-2302

Vendor Name:

Chagne Order

BRRT's #: 03-17-223007 Invoice #: Change Order
Site Name: Corner Store Invoice Date: February 2011
Site Address: 100 Tonnar St, Ridgeland Check #: Change Order
Personal information you provide may be used for a secondary purposes {Privacy Law, s, 15.04 (1) (m), Stats.].
TASK MAXIMUM
CODE/ACTIVITY | TASK DESCRIPTIONS/ACTIVITY REFERENCE UNITS UNIT COST
REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT REIMBURSEABLE | \\yoicep CLAMED | AMOUNT CLAIMED
UNIT COST
CODE
1 GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
GS05 Sample Collection WELL $69.00 30.00 $ 69.00 | ¢ 2,070.00
GS10 Incremental Sample Collection (natural attentuation) WELL $45.40 $ - $ -
GS15 Incremental Sample Collection (cadmium & lead) WELL $25.00 $ - $ _
GS20 Measure Water Levels (for wells not being sampled) WELL $14.00 $ - $ -
G825 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $598.20 2.00 $ 598.20 | § 1,196.40
GS30 Temp Well Abandonment WELL $25.70 3 -8 -
4 WASTE DISPOSAL
CONSULTANT SERVICES
WDO05 Consultant Coordination SITE $130.60 1.00 $ 130.60 | $ 130.60
COMMODITY SERVICES
WD10 Groundwater Sample and/or Purge DRUM $40.10 1.00 $ 40.10 40.10
WD15 Drili Cuttings DRUM $103.00 4.00 $ 103.001 $ 412.00
WD17 Landfili Environmentapl{ Eee (support documentation must be ACTUAL COST ACTUAL COST
WD20 Free Product DRUM $113.10 $ - 18 -
WD25 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $274.00 1.00 $ 274.00 | $ 274.00
6 LETTER REPORT/ADDENDUM
LRA0S ] Letter Report/Addendum LETTER | $989.80 989.80 | § 989.80
8 WELL ABANDONMENT
CONSULTANT SERVICES
WABO5 Coordination SITE $155.10 $ - |8 -
WAB10 Water column < 30 ft FT $2.40 15.00 $ 2401 s 36.00
WAB15 Water column > 30 ft FT $8.40 $ - 18 -
WAB20 Bentonite Pellets (50ib bag - 1/4" peliet) BAG $10.30 1.00 $ 10301} §$ 10.30
WAB25 Portland Cement (94lb bag) BAG $7.80 $ - $ -
WAB30 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $345.00 $ - $ -
COMMODITY SERVICES
WAB35 Well Abandonment Mob/Demob SITE $392.80 $ - $ -
WAB40 Well Abandonment (2 inch) FT $5.30 $ - $ -
WAB45 Weli Abandonment (4 inch) FT $6.20 $ - $ -
WABS0 Wel Abandonment {6 inch) FT $7.60 $ - $ -
10 INITIAL SITE SURVEY - FEATURES AND WELL ELEVATIONS
CONSULTANT SERVICES
Consultant Coordination of Initial Site Survey -
I1S05 Features and Well Elevations SURVEY $111.60 $ - $ -
1810 Subsequent Surveys WELL $104.90 5.00 $ 104.80 1 $ 524.50
COMMODITY SERVICES
1515 Initial Survey SURVEY $1,115.90 $ - 18 -
13 DRILLING
CONSULTANT SERVICES
13.a CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITH SOIL SAMPLING
DRO5 For depth interval 0 - 25 ft bgs FT $5.10 70.00 3 510} % 357.00
DR10 For depth interval 26 - 50 ft bgs FT $5.40 5.00 3 5401 % 27.00
DR1§ For depth interval 51 - 75 ft bgs FT $6.90 $ - $ -
DR20 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $564.80 1.00 $ 564801 % 564.80
CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITHOUT SOIL AND/OR
13.b GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
DR25 Consultant Oversight [ FT | $1.50 15.00 $ 15018 22.50

EBE  4nons B 4%4m




Effective Schedule Date: January 2011 to June 2011--Schedule #8

ERS - 10804 (R. 12/10)

TASK MAXIMUM
CRerERencE | G0 DesoRpTION | oNOE | uwm | RewBuRsEAmLe| (WeTS | SQITEOST f amounT cLameD
CODE UNIT COST
DR30 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $481.10 $ - $ -
13.¢ CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN BEDROCK
DR35 Consultant Oversight FT $5.90 $ - |3 -
DR40 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $564.80 3 - 18 -
COMMODITY SERVICES
13.d DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITH SOIL SAMPLING
DR45 0- 25 ftbgs FT $15.90 70.00 3 1590 | $ 1,113.00
DR50 26 - 50 fi bgs FT $17.50 5.00 3$ 17.50{ $ 87.50
DRSS 51- 75 ft bgs FT $20.50 3 - | -
13.e DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITHOUT SOIL AND/OR GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
DR60 Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils FT $11.40 15.00 $ 11401 $ 171.00
13.f DRILLING IN BEDROCK
DR65 Drilling in Bedrock FT $31.60 $ -3 -
DR70 Bedrock Drilling Setup Charge EACH $154.30 $ - Is -
DR75 Air Compressor DAY $406.10 $ - 18 -
14 MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION
CONSULTANT SERVICES [
CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION
Mwios 0-25 ftbgs FT $3.70 85.00 $ 3708 314.50
MWI10 26 - 75 ft bgs FT $2.60 5.00 $ 2601} 8% 13.00
COMMODITY SERVICES
MwWItS 2 inch PVC Casing FT $15.90 80.00 3 15901 s 1,431.00
MWiI20 Well Development WELL $140.60 5.00 $ 140.60 | $ 703.00
MWIZ5 Mob/Demob (For ::;121;)&12;:; of grout or slurry SITE $522.50 s . s i
15 MISCELLANEOUS DRILLING ACTIVITIES AND SUPPLIES
MDT05 Drill Rig Mob/Demob (includes decontamination) MOB/DEMOB $917.50 917.50 $ 1.00 | $ §17.50
MDT10 Well Coverflushmount EACH $193.00 193.00 3$ 500]$ 965.00
MDT15 Stickup Weli Cover EACH $156.10 $ - 13 -
MDT20 Bumper Guard Posts EACH $66.00 $ - |8 -
MDT21 Drum 55-gallon DOT steel DRUM $52.50 5.00 $ 5250 | % 262.50
Commodity service provider {drilling & direct push)
Per Diem (includes meals and overnight stay per EACH
MDT25 person, maximum of 2 persons) $193.60 3 - $ -
Well Repair (Department approval is required prior to WELL
MDT30 conducting this activity.) $80.40 $ - $ -
MDT35 Borehole Abandonment FT $5.20 $ - 13 -
MDT40 Concrete Penetration EACH $69.40 3 - $ -
MDT41 Private Utility Locate EACH $111.60 111.60 $ 1.00 | $ 111.60
MDT45 Pad Locks EACH $7.60 $ - 18 -
20 SOIL BORING/MONITORING WELL PERMITS
SBMWP05 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permit PERMIT $234.40 1.00 $ 234401 8 234.40
SBMWP10 Permit Fee (copy of permit & fee receipt required) PERMIT FEE PERMIT FEE $ - $ -
21 ACCESS AGREEMENTS
AA05 Access Agreements I PROPERTY l $382.80 [ $ - $ -
24 LIMITED SOIL EXCAVATION
CONSULTANT SERVICES ‘
LSE0S Consuttant Oversight for Limited Soil Excavation TON $4.70 600.00 $ 47018 2,820.00
LSE10 Mob/Demob SITE $792.30 1.00 $ 79230 | $ 792.30
COMMODITY SERVICES
LSE13 { aboratory LAB SCHEDULE Se:.al':kb;c&i:r le $ - $ 274.40
LSE15 Limited Soil Excavation TON $47.00 600.00 $ 3375} % 20,250.00
LSE16 Landfil Environmenta) Fee ween sumensionmistie | ACTUAL COST | ACTUAL COST
7
| 33 | SCHEDULE OF LABORATORY MAXIMUMS | SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B 867.00 |
34 CONSULTANT INCREMENTAL MOB/DEMOB
IMDo5___ | incremental Mob/Demob | SITE I $27350 | 100 % 27350 [ s 273.50
CAF
[CEPREmERACE] PLAN [ sa0480 | [s ] 1
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (includes cost cap
36 dence requests) .
COR05 | Change Order Request [ CHANGE ORDER | $363.60 | 1.00 I's 363.60 | § 363.60
TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED $ 38,619.80




Effective Schedule Date: January 2011 to June 2011-Schedule #9

ERS - 10804 (R. 12/10)

MATRIX | o Y TE oE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE unITs REIMB”:JAR);'I’\:EHE unrr | unrrs iwvorcen | unir cost clamep | AMOWTTCLAIMED | anount cLAIMED TAsK 24
co:
Al Benzene SAMPLE $42.80 $ -{s -
o A2 BETX SAMPLE $47.10 s s R
< A3 GRO SAMPLE $43.90 s s -
Ad VOC's SAMPLE $68.50 $ -ls -
Wi GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $27.80 $ -ls -
w2 PVOC SAMPLE $25.70 $ -1 s -
w3 PVOC + 1,2DCA SAMPLE $41.70 $ -ls -
w4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $28.90 30 s 28.90] $ 867.00
ws voc SAMPLE $68.50 s s B
w6 PAH SAMPLE $69.50 $ -ls -
W7 Lead SAMPLE $11.80 s 1s -
wa Cadmium . SAMPLE $12.90 $ -1s -
ws Hardness SAMPLE $11.80 s s -
5 W10 BOD, Total SAMPLE $22,50 s -1s .
2 w11 Nitrate SAMPLE $10.70 $ -1s -
H "
W12 Total Kjeldant SAMPLE $19.30 $ s -
W13 Ammonia SAMPLE $16.10 $ -1 s -
W4 Sulfate SAMPLE $9.70 $ -1 s -
Wis Iron SAMPLE $9.70 $ -1 8 -
w16 Manganese SAMPLE $9.70 s s .
w17 Alkalinity SAMPLE $8.70 $ 18 -
wig Methane SAMPLE $43.90 $ 1s -
wig Phosphorous SAMPLE $17.20 $ -18 -
W20 VOC Method 524.2 SAMPLE $167.90 s s .
w21 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE $90.90 s 1s S O e T
s1 GRO SAMPLE $23.60 s -ls - $0.00] $23.60
s2 DRO SAMPLE $28.90 $ -1 8 - $0.00] $28.90
s3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $26.80 $ 1s - $0.00| $26.80
&4 PVOC SAMPLE $24.60 $ -1 8 - $0.00| $24.60
s5 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene SAMPLE $47.10 $ -1 8 - $0.00] $47.10:
s6 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $34.30 $ -1 8§ -1 8 $274.40| $34.30
87 voc SAMPLE $68.50 $ -1 8 - $0.00{ $68.50;
s8 SPLP Exiraction VOC only SAMPLE $48.20 $ -1 s - $0.00| $48.20,
s9 PAH SAMPLE $69.50 $ -Ls - $0.00| $69.50
510 Lead SAMPLE $11.80 $ -1 8 - $0.00] $11.80]
S19 Cadmium SAMPLE $13.90 $ -ls -
sS12 Free Liquid SAMPLE $10.70 $ -1s .
S13 Flash Poinl SAMPLE $24.60 $ s .
4 s14 Grain Size - dry SAMPLE $40.70 s s .
3 s15 Grain Size - wel SAMPLE $54.60 s s .
S16 Bulk Density SAMPLE $12.90 s s .
S17 Permeability SAMPLE $39.60 $ -l s -
S18 Nitrogen as Total Kjeldahi SAMPLE $19.30 s -|s -
819 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE $16.10 $ .18 -
520 % Organic Matter SAMPLE $27.80 $ -ls -
s21 TOC as NPOC SAMPLE $54.60 s -|s .
S22 Soit Moisture Content SAMPLE $6.50 $ -1s -
s23 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE $24.60 $ s .
S24 % Total Solids SAMPLE $6.50 $ s .
s26 Field Capacity SAMPLE $26.80 s s N
826 TCLP Lead SAMPLE $79.20 s s -
527 Cation Exchange (Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE $25.70 $ s .
s28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE $79.20 s ol s R
s28 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE $79.20 s -l s .
B Viscosity SAMPLE
g Density SAMPLE
G o Interfacial tension 1 (LNAPLAvater
23 LFPS01 [dyne/cm]) SAMPLE $534.60 $ -8 -
5 @ Interfaciat tension i (LNAPL/air
g [y D) SAMPLE
3 Interfacial tension 11f (water/air)
__ldynefcmp SAMPLE
TASK 33 TOTAL $ 867.00
TASK 24 TOTAL J H 274.40
JOTAL LAB CHARGES s 1 141&]






Bid Comparison
Ridgeland, Wisconsin
Meridian No. 05F761

- Matson Antczak Wirth
Veolia Landfill - Eau Clalre ﬂmbeﬂlne Trall Landfil} - Bruce Veolia Landfill - Eau Claire Timberline Trail u&m - Bruce Veolla Landfil! - Eau Claire ﬁ;berllne Trali Landflil - Bruce
[{ Task (see Bid Specs) Units | #Units | Cost/Unit | Cost | Cost/Unit Cost Cost/Unit Cost Cost/Unit Cost Cost/Unit| Cost | Cost/Unit Cost
ﬁnobldemob job 1 0 [ 0 0 1750 1750] 1150 1150 0 0 [1] 0
Excavate and Replace C inated Soil tons 600 527 31621 527 3162 10.42 6252 9.49 5694 3,75 5850 9.75 5850
finish with 6 inch layer of crushed gravel)
Transport Contaminated Soil to Landfiil tons 600 13.87 8322 13.87 8322 10.8 6540 6.75 4050 9 5400 9 5400
(actual tonnage will vary)
disposal costs not part of Bid) Tot_a_J: 11484 Tot§_1: 11484 Tot.gl_i 14542 Total: 108941 Total: 11250; Total: 11250
Landfill tons 600 15 9000 22 13200 15 9000 22 13200 1 15 9000 22 1 32_00
GRAND TOTAL $20,484 $24,684 $23,542 $24,094 $20,250 $24,450
Price Per Ton $34.14 $41.14 $39.24 $40.16 $33.75 $40.75

SELECTED |




Page 1 of 2

R
Ken Shimko Vestin  Land B — Bacllare
From: <James.Davis@veoliaes.com>
To: "Ken Shimko" <kshimko@charter.net>
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2011 8:28 AM

Subject: Re: Soil disposal from Ridgeland

Good Morning Ken,
Thanks for the opportunity to bid your upcoming project in Rldgeland We will have the $70.00 profile fee and

disposal of $15.00 per ton. Please let me know if there is anything eise | can do.

Thanks again and have é great day!

James Davis

Environmental Consultant

Veolia ES Seven Mile Creek Landfill, LLC
8001 Olson Dr

Eau Claire, Wl 54703
Tel:’715-830-0284 Fax: 715-830-0285
Cell: 715-225-3434

E-mail: james.davis@veoliaes.com
www.VeoliaES.com

Service First. Safety Always.

This e-mail message from Veolia ES Seven Mile Creek Landfili, LLC is for the sole use of the intended recipient
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. if you are not the intended recipient, please communicate with the sender by reply e-
mail and destroy all copies of the original message and delete same from all computers.

"Ken Shimko™ <kshimko@charter.net> To <Undisclosed-Recipient:, >
e

03/17/2011 05:10 PM Subject Soil disposal from Ridgeland

Hello.

I am planning a soil excavation at a petroleum site in Ridgeland. We estimate 600 tons of soil will be
removed...the actual number will vary.

Can you please tell me your disposal rate?

We are planning to bring these soils in May.

Thanks

4/7/2011



Page 1 of 1

A e e, Srecd Lan R

Ken Shimko Weslke Moo, — Rece
. T

From: "Lance, Tom P" <TLance2@wm.com>

To: "Ken Shimko" <kshimko@charter.net>

Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2011 11:31 AM

Attach: BIO104258Wi- Profile.pdf; BIO104258Wi- Analytical. pdf
Subject: FW: BIO104258WI- Fosters Corner Store

The bio pad rate at Timberline Trail is $22.00/ton + onetime profile fee of $50.00. No other fees will apply.

From: Lance, Tom P
Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2011 10:46 AM

To: 'Ken Shimko'
Subject: FW: BIO104258WI- Fosters Corner Store

Ken, sorry I missed this email. Your profile has been approved. Let me know if you choose our site and I will set
up the paperwork for payments. Thanks

From: McMahon, Ashley
Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2011 10:21 AM

To: Lance, Tom P
Subject: BIO104258WI- Fosters Corner Store

Hi Tom,

This profile has been approved. Have you issued an Exhibit A for the 600 tons of petroleum contaminated soil
going for bioremediation @ Timberline Trail?

Let me know.

Ashley McMahon

Waste Management

Technical Service Representative
Phone: (262) 250-8758

Fax: (866) 800-2591

amcmahol @wm.com

Waste Management recycles enough paper every year to save 41 million trees. Please
recycle any printed emails. ‘

4/7/2011



169758 (ST£) Xed + 8099758 (STL) + THAPS IM “PRIDIR + PROY 09 'N I142

| {Mcbidemon

Bid Form: Remove, Replace, Transport Contaminated Soil

“Ridgetand, Wisconsin
Meridian No. 05F761

Due: April 6; 2011

i

i

i
i
i
i
!
:

8. .

Jf v

B comnumens .
. ——n‘n—-—-

T‘agk {see Bid. Specs ]

Ot | #0

| Cost/Unit

job

' @.u‘(:} II

vasavate and Replace Contaminated Soil

; _lons;

‘32")3

(finish with 6 Inchilayet of crushed gravel):

Transport Contaminated Soll to Landtil

fons:

50

(tigr osél costs not patt of Bid)

l

| OT1 ‘Sug[ﬁsuog [eJUoUUOIIAUY UBIPMRA (

o]

£
————
o———




45431558"(51;;&3;&?4 Sﬂ&%zes-,(s_m mﬁsmmmuﬂpmﬂ ?313 "‘Nvmz

| mgteph.f"”??—

‘ jRu:lge and Wlsconsin

Meridizn No D5F7BR1

 Due: April 6; 2011

g uerpra o2 B

| Task(see 8id Specs) ‘

\FobTaemab.

T

“’F Xavala and Repiace Canaminated Sol.

o tonds

800, f‘» _ ‘}lfe..;..iaﬁéi; B35 5.00

nist.with 6 inch layer of crushed gravel)

l ;gﬁ;_‘;‘{ﬁﬂ;‘_ i

S?Zfafﬁ-:’:.(f:;biﬁ:f 5

' I\Transpon.é(?omminated Soit te Landﬂli

tons': .|

HoEhoeo

T0_| 1090

Tolal: / ar{ﬁf«mo

“NOTE: ACTUAL TONNAGE MAY BE MORE OR LESS THAN 600 TONS ™

Email,_

té.aié; ' LHE / 1

11 Bunmsuo)y [ejustm

el
Ly
il oot




P11

prop el Xy

Bid Form: Remove, Replace, Transport Contaminated Soil

[ imm fre s 50 e e
Ll as dr Tl e

Duea: Apnil 6, 2611

Cantaci-. RKen Shitnko
715332 6608
T18.5793.9723 uti

Task lsee Bl é eé;)

e | Tambherline T i;m-Jl;ll

KRt AP Fearov. i

o TRIFS ALY Y]

Cost/Unit . Cost
O

Mobidernab e 4
IrE'}cal'ate and Replace Conlamm‘\led Sull T S‘ 27 [ 3igA_ 9]

Fransport Conlammated Soil to Landifill
BRI EARA

LI Ueiy

v

7158326797

D

MATSON EXCAVATING

2011-04-06 20:52

o KIPETEN LS Y

YA ALY FA L

nel (an Oll i Y o i ) n I ; - ; I ST

W e st s teaes

ARSI BRI

i

LA

p ._]. ' ,)



Commerce #:

BRRT's #:

Site Name:

Etfective Schedule Date: January 2011 (o June 2011 -Schodule #9

Usual & Customary Standardized Invoice

4763 G0 2302

03-17-223007

Corner Store

Site Address: 100 Tonnar St Rudgeland

Pessanal vit

Vendor Name:

Invoice #-

Invoice Date:

Check #:

Chagne Urder

Changs Order

February 2011

Change Order

s i @ seecatary praposes [Pacay Ui s 1504 (1) ims, Stats |

TASK N HAXIMUM
CODE/ACTIVITY | TASK DESCRIPTIONS/AGTIVITY REFERENCE unNITS UNIT COST 5
OUNT GLAIMED)
REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION L REMBURSEABLE | 10D CLAIMED AM
< UNIT COST
CODE
1 GROUNDWATER SAMPLING o
GS05 Sample Collection WELL $69.00 00 3 ___60.00
GS10 (ncremental Sample Collection: (natieal altentation) WELL $4540
G515 Incremental Samgte Collection (cadmium & tead) WELL $25 00
a&al Neasure Waler Lavels (lor wells not being sampled; WELL $14.00
Gs2s - Primary MobDemoti R C snE $598.20 200
G830 Temp Well Abandonment | wew $25.70
4 B WASTF DISPOSAL S - - e
CONSUL TANT SERVICKS
w005 Consuitant Coosfination SITE $130.60 on £l 10 L~
COMMODITY SERVICES = B .
w010 Groundwater Sampie andion Parge DRUM $40 10 1.00 S 010} ___4010 -~
wots Dl Cuttinigs DRUM $103.00 400 S 10300} 41200 L”
w017 ACTUAL COST | ACTUAL COST
w0 Froe Product DRUM $113.10
wD25 Prmary MotDemob SITE $274.00
f 6 LETTER REPORT/ADDENDUM -
| tmaos ] Latter ReportAddendum [ werrer | sesesa
e 8 WELL ABANDONMENT i -
CONSULTANT SERVICES
WABOS Coondinaton SITE ~ §155.10
wAB1O ~ Water column < ) ft FT $240
WAB1S ~ Water column - 50 ft - F1 $8.40 ]
WaB20 B ~ Bentonite Pelfets {501b biag - 1747 pellety BAG $10 30
WAB25 Partland Cement {G41b bag) BAG $7.80
WAB30 Pranary MoiDemob SITE $345.00
COMMODITY SURVICES
WAB3S Well Abandonment Mob/Demob SITE ~$392.90
WAR40 Well Abandonment (2 inch) FT $5.30
WABS well Abandonment (4 inch) 1 $6.20
WABS0 waell Abandonment (6 inch) FT $7.60
” INITIAL SITE SURVEY - FEATURES AND WELL ELEVATIONS
[CONSULTANT SERVICES o - - ] | .
Consultant Coordination of Intial Site Survey - ” 5
1508 Features and Well Efevations bUiVI:V Sl!lGDﬁ
1510  Subsequent Surveys WELL $104.90 660
E COMBODITY SERVIC - ) - -
1515 initial Survey SURVEY $1,115.50
B DRILLING - . o
CONSULTANT SERVI - ) . |
13a CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITH SOIL SAMPLING
DROS For deplh intorval 0 25 bgs F1 [ $5.10 oo
_ DRIO for depth interval 26 - 50 1t bgs F1 8540 ___Abo
DR15 For depth interval 5175 nbgs 1 $6 90
DR20 Prinary MobiDenob SITE $564.80 I 1o
CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING [N UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITHOUT SOIL ANDIOR
130 GROUNDWATER SAMPLING o 1
DR25 Consultant Ove ki | [ LT s __ 150(% L RN |




Efective Schedule Date: January 2011 1o June 2011--Schedule #9

R T e m o -
CODEIRGTIITY| TASH DESCRIPYIONSIAGTITY REFERENCE MAXIMUM UNITS UNIT COST
REFERENCE "CODE DESCRIPTION ’ un RE':','SI';'::%S"TBLE INVOICED ClLAIMED AMOUNTICLAIMER)
_cove | , — —— .
DR30 Primary MohDemob - SITE $481.10
13c  |CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN BEDROCK ) I o
or3s! Consultant Oversight B T $5.90
| orao Pomary Mobiemob SITE ss6460 N
~ |commonny services R R
134 DRILLING I UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITH SOIL SAMPUING
bRes| O 26 fihgs - F1 R 7000
T omsol 26 60 bgs - = 500
DRSS 51 750bgs F1 1 T
I 13e  |DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITHOUT SOIL ANDIOR GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
DRE0 Drfing 1 Uncensoldated Sols FT Csia0 1 (0
134 DRILLING IN BEDROCK ) E
DR&S Desting in Bedeock T $31.60
DR70 Bedrock Unfing Selup Chatge EACH $164.30
DR7S A Compressor OAY _oswsto |
[ MONITORING WFIL INSTALLATION e
~ |[CONSULTANT SERVICES ] | I R
CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION
AWI0S - ©- 25 Lbgs FT sa70 s R
MWIT0 2675 1 bgs - FT 5260 500 s nw|e”
COMMODITY SCRVICES
w15 T 2meh PVC Casmg Fr $16.90 w0 Ll
Mwi20 Weill Development - CwELL $140 60 S0 e
—_— taab/Demab (F or ?;;:.i‘,":‘j:,’ of grout or shury SITE $522.50
15 MISCELLANEOUS DRILLING ACTIVITIES AND SUPPUES
T ThapTos Ll Rig MobDemab gnchudes decontammation) | MOBIDEMOB sai17.60 | 91750
MDTi0 ) Well Coverlishmotnt . EacH 519300 11300
MOTIS Stickup Well Cover ' . EAcH $156.10 ] a
MDT20 umper Guand Posts ~ EACH $66.00 | —
T2 Onum 55-qallon 00T steel ~ bRuM | ss250 | sm)
Commodity service provider (dnlling & duect pushi
Pec Diem tincludis meals and overmight slay per EACH
MDT28 person, maximum of 2 persons) $193.60
— Wen mp.nr(l):::::’::::::;(: lr::l::yr;,qmvua priot o WELL ——
MDT3S Boreholes Abandonment BT | ss20 |
D140 ~ Concrete Penstiation EACH Cge940 |
MOT4T |  Pavate Uity 1 ocate EACH $11160 =
MDT45 | Pad Locks ] | EacH ste0 |
20 SOIL BORING/MONITORING WELL PERMITS - I -
samwpos | S0t Borng/tMonlonig Well Peuit 1 eermin | 2340 3 8 wdad]s
SBMVIPI0 | pennt Fee (cony of permit & foc roceipt requied) | PERMITFEE | PERMII FEE ]
[ 21 AcGEss AGReements
AROS [ Access Agreements ] property | sam2so B
B ~  LMITEDSOI EXCAVATION - i
CONSULTANT SERVICES B - o ]

LSE05 Consultant Oversight for Limited Soil Excavaton | TON $4.70 600.00 -
LSE10 C tacobbemen s 579230 100 |~
o COMMODITY SERVICES B - D |
sen | ) Latinatory | Las scueoue s?g::;z‘mj"“ 77 s ariao
USETS | Limited Soil Excavation TON $47.00 500 00 s _ 2025000 -;{"’
LSE16 l Lasdli Ensionmental e i Acm;u_(-( : AC’TUALCOSI il =

[ = | SCHEDULE OF LABORATORY MAXIMUMS | ATTACHED SCHEDULE B = B ‘2!’
______ 34 CONSULTANT INCREMENTAL MOBDEMOB

Lﬁ Cmoos | Incrementat MabDcmol

_— =

S

[ PLAN

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (includes «ost cap
36 excoedencn requosts)

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED

L

ERS - 10804 (R 12110} ! U&r; C z (- LSE'KB D.olsv-oo

69.%0
\A/c, 1953



Eftetive Sehednie Date: fanbacy 261110 Juns 204 Salimduie #8

I s s ‘ [y |
waie | HERS AR G anion s | T cost o s | R O] A ARGT D AR Gans 2 |
pre R ; et ! i LASK H
i $4280 s 5
| $47.90 s s N
{ GARPLE I p
i Gany 56 i
! . GARELE 2 H
o ave SanEL 24 70 H
FUGE e 12 1A 54475 3 aE .
" YO fahiatae $28 80 s 3 57 i
0 : $58.50 5 .
g AN L 364 50 3
st Leds SR s11 68 s
s £1 4 5 3
i SAMPLE 1160 k2 $
I3 Wi savy 22.50 p 3
e wept BaMEL s10.70 s B
E i SN 816 3 3 R
; DAk 49,40 kS
! 1 seness $9.70 $ . [ I
s SAMPLE $5.70 B s
Rearaae S b $8.70 s s
At SALE £9.70 < $ -
rns SNETE §43 90 B
51720 B s
H i “o H 3
11 32388 5 & i $23.60
| - -
! ; o 128 H I ! $2880
. sanE 526 8¢ s s o $600] $26.80
| 4 B Same $2458 - 5o s ob] $24.60
i i s $47 40 b s i soon] 34718
: shee E S s | serseof sais0
H $08 S0 s (R . i $9.0G] 68 B
I s 48 20 H $U.00] §48.20
!j g i Bt a3 50 i $58.50
% s $ s i £31 80,
! . aamhin $
i e -
! Joe i .
i . < 5
4 < v e sy 5 :
Al B e et [yeray: < 5
i ety PEYIEN 360 R S
(‘ g0 s Tt s $14.30 )
i Nitrdgan 45 Sy $iu.50 K P
[
i $20.60 5 HE
{ . $54 s i N
| oo = .50 N 5
i si§ e Pontty $74 60 5 ©
| ‘ 3 $
o + Fea Subdy I B
i :
52 3 Capa Ay s
[N s b
B s
- |
s E | $7a 0 B s |
; |
“ H
FEET s s s
Fontmsen
PN PouANRE B
i
i CAAR A Rt s i} s .

TOTAL 5 AG CHARGES

ZERTNPAITY





